USDAA Sanctioned Agility Test
Franklin County Fairgrounds 89 Wisdom Way, Greenfield, MA
Course design by: Terry Smorch, Lake EImo MN
Val Duff & Seth Dunn will be judging his designs

Friday & Saturday the rings will alternate.

Sunday we will run the rings simultaneously after Steeplechase.

Help us set up on Thursday we will be arriving around 3:00p.m. and

would love your help.

Kennel cough seems to be out of control! Please, if you suspect your dog is ill, stay home and contact me for a
refund. Let's stop the spread of this. Thank you!

Start time 10:00 a.m. 15" dog online
Ring 1:
1-Team Gamblers - 21 Entries
3-Team Standard - 21 Entries
5-MC/PMC Biathlon Standard — 6/3 Entries
7-3-Dog Team Relay - 21 Entries

Friday, June 17, 2022

Ring 2:

2-Team Jumpers - 21 Entries

4-Team Snooker - 21 Entries

6-PMC/MC Biathlon Jumpers — 3/6 Entries

Start time 9:00 a.m. 1" dog online

Ring 1:
1-M/PI111/V Standard — 25/12/2 Entries
4-M/PHI/V Gamblers — 27/14/2 Entries
7-Grand Prix Qualifier - 41 Entries
10-Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 16 Entries

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1 - 12 Entries

Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 10 Entries

Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #2 - 11 Entries
13-M/PI111/V Snooker — 23/13/1 Entries

Saturday, June 18, 2022

Ring 2:

2-Starters/Pl Gamblers — 5/2 Entries
3-Advanced/Pll Gamblers — 2/3 Entries
5-Starters/Pl Standard — 5/2 Entries
6-Advanced/PIl Standard — 4/3 Entries
8-Starters Snooker — 5/0 Entries
9-Advanced/PI1l Snooker — 1//1 Entry
11-Starters Jumpers — 7/3 Entries
12-Advanced/PIl Jumpers — 4/2 Entries

Start time 9:00 a.m. 1" dog online
Ring 1:
Veterans Gamblers - 1 Entry
Performance 111 Gamblers - 15 Entries
Masters Gamblers - 24 Entries
Veterans Standard - 1 Entry
Performance 111 Standard - 10 Entries
Masters Standard - 23 Entries
Veterans Snooker
Performance 111 Snooker - 11 Entries
Masters Snooker - 17 Entries
Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers - 15 Entries
Masters Jumpers - 18 Entries

Sunday, June 19, 2022

Ring 2:

Steeplechase - 40 Entries
Performance Il Gamblers - 2 Entries
Advanced Gamblers - 2 Entries
Performance | Gamblers - 1 Entry
Starters Gamblers - 7 Entries
Performance Il Standard - 1 Entry
Advanced Standard - 2 Entries
Performance | Standard - 1 Entry
Starters Standard - 4 Entries
Performance 11 Snooker - 1 Entry
Advanced Snooker

Performance | Snooker

Starters Snooker - 3 Entries
Performance Il Jumpers - 1 Entry
Advanced Jumpers - 2 Entries
Performance | Jumpers - 2 Entries
Starters Jumpers - 3 Entries

PLEASE BE ATTENTIVE TO ANNOUNCEMENTS THROUGHOUT THE EVENT FOR LAST MINUTE CHANGES. There are 78 dogs entered in this event
with 123 entries on Friday, 258 entries on Saturday, and 207 entries on Sunday for a total of 588 entries.




Running Order List Ring 1: Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

Friday, June 17, 2022 12": 3 competitors

12002 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
12006 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
. 12003 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Ring 1: Team Gamblers ' '

20": 1 competitor

24": 2 competitors 20002 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
24002 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye 22": 2 competitors
22014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
20": 2 competitors 22002 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

20002 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

20016 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
. Ring 1: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Standard

22": 2 competitors

22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22015 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh 12": 1 competitor

12001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

16": 9 competitors

16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16011 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

16009 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

16007 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

16018 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

16003 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau )
16012 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn Ring 1: 3-Dog Team Relay

16006 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16": 1 competitor
16019 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

20": 1 competitor
20013 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

1: Bestie Tyme with Tiana

12": 5 competitors 12007 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

12004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 16003 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

12003 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark 16009 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

12006 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

12002 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark 4: Light her Up

12007 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau 12003 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
12002 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

8": 1 competitor 20016 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
6: Retired, Relaxed and Reddy to Run
16007 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Rlng 1: Team Standard 08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens
’ 16018 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

22": 2 competitors
22015 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

7: Shades Of Shelties
16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
12004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

24": 2 competitors 16011 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

24002 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye 2: Fanta has a Targa in Oz

16004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16012 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

20": 2 competitors
P 22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

20002 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

20016 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick X
3: I Spy a Werewolf in the River

16006 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
24002 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

12": 5 competitors

12007 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

12003 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

12006 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
12002 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

12004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

5: Puppy LOve (train)
20002 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
22015 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

16": 9 competitors
16018 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
16012 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

16009 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson Ring 2: Team Jumpers
16007 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
16006 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16": 9 competitors
16004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler 16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16003 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau 16011 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau 16012 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
16011 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall 16009 Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

16018 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
8": 1 competitor 16007 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
08001 Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens 16006 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick

16004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
16003 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau



12": 5
12004
12003
12006
12002
12007

8": 1
08001

22": 2
22015
22012

24": 2
24002
24001

20": 2
20016
20002

Ring 2:

12": 5
12007
12003
12006
12002
12004

16": 9
16015
16011
16006
16018
16012
16009
16007
16004
16003

8": 1
08001

20": 2
20002
20016

24": 2
24002
24001

22": 2
22012
22015

competitors

Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

competitors
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

competitors
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Team Snooker

competitors

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitor
Reddy, Corgi, Barbara Stephens

competitors
Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

competitors
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Ring 2: Perf. Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20":
20013

16":
16019

12":
12001

1

1

1

competitor
Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

competitor
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

competitor
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

Ring 2: Masters Challenge Biathlon Jumpers

20":
20002

22":
22014
22002

12":

12002
12006
12003

1

2

3

competitor
Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

competitors
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark



Running Order List
Saturday, June 18, 2022

Ring 1: Masters Standard

20": 4 competitors

20009 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20006 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
20001 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

20016 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

22": 8 competitors

22009 Siren, BC, John Marcus

22013 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
22002 Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

22014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

22001 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

22003 Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

24": 5 competitors
24007 ZKasey, BC, Diane Fecteau
24006 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

24002 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

16": 3 competitors

16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16011 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
16008 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

14": 1 competitor

14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

12": 4 competitors
12007 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12002 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

12006 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers

12003 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Ring 1: Performance |11 Standard

16": 6 competitors

16018 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth
16019 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16014 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16012 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
16007 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
16004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

14": 4 competitors

14001 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
14003 Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden
14002 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
14001 Smylie, BC, Kathy Chittenden

20": 1 competitor

20013 Misha, German Shepherd Dog, Kristen Diedrich

12": 1 competitor
12004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Ring 1: Veterans Standard

12": 1 competitor
12005 Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

8": 1 competitor
08002 Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Ring 1: Masters Gamblers

24": 3
24005
24002
24001

20": 5
20009
20006
20001
20016
20017

competitors

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

22": 10 competitors

22016
22012
22011
22005
22014
22002
22001
22009
22006
22003

16": 3
16015
16011
16008

14": 1
14006

12": 5
12007
12003
12006
12002
12001

Ring 1:

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Siren, BC, John Marcus

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

Performance 111 Gamblers

16": 10 competitors

16001
16021
16018

Chris
16014
16012
16009
16007
16006
16004
16003

14": 3
14003
14001
14001

12": 1
12004

Ring 1:

12": 1
12005

8": 1
08002

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Miso Happy, PWD

Wentworth

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

competitors

Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Smylie, BC, Kathy Chittenden

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Veterans Gamblers

competitor
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

competitor
Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz



Rlng 1 Grand PrIX Quallfler 20006 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
: 20017 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

16": 11 competitors

16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
16008 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins

16011 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

16019 Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois

16018 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

22009 Siren, BC, John Marcus
22011 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

16014 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason Ring 1: Perf. Combined Pairs Rd #1

16013 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

16007 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett 16006 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16006 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick 16014 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16003 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

16021 Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus 16005 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

16007 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
14": 3 competitors
14001 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz 16004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
14004 Ryder, ACD, David Horner 16012 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
14002 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver

12004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

22": 9 competitors 16003 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau
22015 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

22014 Bob, BC, Mark Wirant 14001 Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
22013 Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw 16013 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager
22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

22011 Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement 14002 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
22009 Siren, BC, John Marcus 14004 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
22005 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
22001 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

Ring 1: Combined Pairs Rd #2

16008 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
22016 Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

20": 6 competitors

20016 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

20009 Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

20006 Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20002 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

20017 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

20005 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

12006 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
22009 Siren, BC, John Marcus

20016 Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

”o. 3
24": 5 competitors ) 22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
24007 Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

24006 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

24002 Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

20017 Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois
22001 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft

12007 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

A 16011 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
12": 7 competitors

12007 Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
12006 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
12001 Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

12003 Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark Rlng 1 Perf- Comblned Pairs Rd #2
12002 Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

12001 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien 16013 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager
12004 Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau DRAW

16006 River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
16014 Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

16005 Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Rlng 1: Combined Pairs Rd #1 16007 Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

16004 Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

24001 Spy, BC, Betsy Nye 16012 Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn

24005 Jake, BC, John Marcus

16003 Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

22001 Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft 16018 Miso Happy, PWD, Chris Wentworth

22006 August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

20016 111 ) ) ok 14002 Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Allie, Aussie, Dlanng McCormlg . 14004 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

22012 Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier

16008 Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
20001 Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

16011 Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
16015 Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

12006 Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
14006 Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland



Ring 1: Masters Snooker

24":

24007
24005
24001

22"

22016
22009
22001
22014
22012
22003
22005
22002

20":

20001
20016
20006
20017

16":

16008
16015
16011

14":
14006

12":

12002
12006
12003
12001

3 competitors
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau
Jake, BC, John Marcus
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

8 competitors
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Siren, BC, John Marcus
Beinn, BC, Linda Medcraft
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

4 competitors
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

3 competitors
Maisie, NSDTR, Sue Crimmins
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

1 competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

4 competitors
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

Ring 1: Performance I11 Snooker

14":

14003
14001
14001

12":
12004

20":
20005

16":

16014
16006
16004
16021
16005
16012
16019
16007

3 competitors
Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Smylie, BC, Kathy Chittenden

1 competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

1 competitor
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

8 competitors
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ridley, BC, Sara Aubois
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett

Ring 1: Veterans Snooker

8":
08002

1 competitor
Ziggy, Corgi, Louise Hurwitz

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers

22":
22015
22007

20":
20015
20003
20002

2 competitors
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Peat, BC, Nancy Ralph

3 competitors
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers

20":
20007

16":
16017

Ring 2:

24" :
24006

16":
16002

Ring 2:

20":
20010

16":
16013

14":
14004

Ring 2:

24" :
24004

22":
22015
22007

20":
20003
20002

Ring 2:

20":
20010

16":
16017

Ring 2:

12":
12001

22":
22005

20":
20017

16":
16002

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

competitor
Rougarou, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

competitor
Prana, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

Advanced Gamblers

competitor
Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

competitor
Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire

Performance Il Gamblers

competitor
Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

competitor
Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager

competitor
Ryder, ACD, David Horner

Starters Standard

competitor
Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

competitors

Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Peat, BC, Nancy Ralph
competitors

Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Performance | Standard

competitor
Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

competitor
Prana, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

Advanced Standard

competitor
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

competitor
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

competitor
Gotta, BC, Sara Aubois

competitor
Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire



Ring 2: Performance Il Standard

16": 2 competitors
16016 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

16013 Ellie, Aussie, Linda Prager Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers
14": 1 competitor 22": 2 competitors
14004 Ryder, ACD, David Horner 22015 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

22005 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Ring 2: Starters Snooker 16": 1 competitor _ _
16002 Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire
24": 1 competitor

24004 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski 12": 1 competitor

12001 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

22": 1 competitor
22015 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh A
Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers
20": 3 competitors
20015 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement 16": 1 competitor
20003 Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau 16016 Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
20002 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
14": 1 competitor
14004 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

Ring 2: Advanced Snooker

16": 1 competitor
16002 Boulder, Sheltie, Wendy Gregoire

Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker

14": 1 competitor
14004 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

Ring 2: Starters Jumpers

24": 1 competitor
24004 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

22": 2 competitors
22007 Peat, BC, Nancy Ralph
22004 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw

20": 4 competitors

20015 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
20004 Tula, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
20003 Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20002 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

20": 2 competitors
20010 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
20007 Rougarou, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

16": 1 competitor
16017 Prana, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld



Running Order List
Sunday, June 19, 2022

Ring 1: Veterans Gamblers

12": 1
12005

Ring 1:

12": 1
12004

16": 9
16001
16003
16004
16006
16007
16009
16012
16014
16021

14": 5
14001
14002
14005
14003
14001

Ring 1:

16": 2
16011
16015

14": 1
14006

12": 5
12002
12001
12003
12006
12007

20": 4
20004
20001
20006
20016

24": 3
24005
24001
24002

22": 9
22016
22002
22014
22003
22005
22011
22012
22009
22006

competitor
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Performance 111 Gamblers

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

competitors

Smylie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson
Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Masters Gamblers

competitors
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Tula, BC, Barbara Swartzlander
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Jake, BC, John Marcus

Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

competitors

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Siren, BC, John Marcus

August, BC, Noreen Scelzo

Ring 1: Veterans Standard
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Ring 1:

12":
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16007
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1

6

competitor
Kraken, BC, Lisa St. Aubin

Performance 111 Standard

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Smylie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson
Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden

competitor
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

competitors

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus

Masters Standard

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau

Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
Jake, BC, John Marcus

Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

competitors

Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

competitors

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw

Siren, BC, John Marcus

Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Performance 111 Snooker

competitor
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

competitors

Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
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Ring 1:

14":
14006

16":
16011
16015

12":

12002
12006
12003

1

2

3

competitors

Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson
Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Smylie, BC, Kathy Chittenden

Masters Snooker

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall

competitor
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye

competitors

Nate, BC, Lauren Kras

Bob, BC, Mark Wirant

Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw

Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich

competitors

Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson

Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz

competitors

Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

Performance I11/Veterans Jumpers

competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers

competitors

Clewe, BC, Lauren Kras

Targa, Lab, Sandra Bixler

Jed, BC, Sandy Cody

River (Mc), Aussie, Dianne McCormick
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson

Oswin, Golden Retriever, Seth Dunn
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason

competitors

Smylie, BC, Kathy Chittenden
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Jordy, BC, Craig Chittenden
Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

Masters Jumpers

competitor
Olive, Miniature Schnauzer, Meg Haviland

competitors
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau

competitors

Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark

Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark

20":

20001
20009
20016

22":

22014
22002
22008
22011
22012
22013
22003

24" :
24001
24002

3 competitors
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Allie, Aussie, Dianne McCormick

7 competitors
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson
Varsity, BC, Kathy Clement
Fanta, Lab, Pamela Kimel-Pellitier
Angel, BC, Wendy Crawshaw
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson

2 competitors
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Ring 2: Steeplechase
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24" :
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20":

20001
20003
20002
20006
20009
20015
20005

7 competitors
Tiffany, Sheltie, Bruce Thibodeau
Mikey, Sheltie, Linda Mendenhall
Jive, All-American, Lisa Barrett
Bestie, BC, Kelly Wilson
Ritz, Aussie, Joanne Mason
Rad, BC, Lisa Marcus
Tyme, BC, Kelly Gautreau

4 competitors
Sophie, Aussie, Kim Carver
Ryder, ACD, David Horner
Kaia, Aussie, Sarah Belson
Beck, BC, Eileen Wilentz

7 competitors
Tuukka, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau
Fuji, Asian BC, Mich Powers
Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien
Scout, Border Pap, Marshall Clark
Chibi, Jack Russell Terrier, Mich Powers
Fusion, Border Pap, Melanie Clark
Tiana, Sheltie, Lynn Thibodeau

9 competitors
Nate, BC, Lauren Kras
Siren, BC, John Marcus
Link, BC, Kristen Diedrich
Wingit, BC, Kelly Wilson
Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
August, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Dreamer, Min. American, Lori Kline
Bob, BC, Mark Wirant
Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

6 competitors
Kasey, BC, Diane Fecteau
Spy, BC, Betsy Nye
Lycan, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin

Kofi, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth Annand

Jake, BC, John Marcus
Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen

7 competitors
Jess, BC, Eileen Wilentz
Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau
Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
Little Gem, BC, Noreen Scelzo
Cheetah, BC, Kelly Wilson
Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski



Ring 2: Performance Il Gamblers Ring 2: Starters Standard

14": 1 competitor 20": 1 competitor
14004 Ryder, ACD, David Horner 20002 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
20": 1 competitor 22": 1 competitor
20010 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier 22015 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

24": 2 competitors

Rlng 2: Advanced Gamblers 24003 Kofi, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth Annand
24004 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

22": 1 competitor
22008 Coda, English Shepherd, Natalie Thompson A
Ring 2: Performance Il Snooker
24": 1 competitor
24006 Wycked, Lab, Lysa Knight Goguen 14": 1 competitor
14004 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

Ring 2: Performance | Gamblers .
Ring 2: Starters Snooker
20": 1 competitor
20007 Rougarou, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin 20": 1 competitor
20015 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement

Ring 2: Starters Gamblers 24": 2 competitors ,
24003 Kofi, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth Annand

20": 3 competitors 24004 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

20002 Sylph, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh
20003 Ella, BC, Kelly Gautreau

20015 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement Ring 2: Performance Il Jumpers
22": 2 competitors 14": 1 competitor
22010 Dreamer, Min. American, Lori Kline 14004 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

22015 Vibe, BC, Charlotte O'Tiarnaigh

24": 2 competitors . Ring 2: Advanced Jumpers
24003 Kofi, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth Annand
24004 Acro, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski 12": 1 competitor

12001 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

Ring 2: Performance Il Standard 22": 1 competitor

22005 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
14": 1 competitor
14004 Ryder, ACD, David Horner

Ring 2: Performance | Jumpers

Ring 2: Advanced Standard 20": 2 competitors
20007 Rougarou, Dutch Shepherd, Lisa St. Aubin
12": 1 competitor 20010 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier

12001 Squirrel, All-American, Megan O'Brien

22": 1 competitor Ring 2: Starters Jumpers
22005 Zachery, Koolie, Ann Crawshaw
20": 1 competitor
i 20015 Scrimmage, BC, Kathy Clement
Ring 2: Performance | Standard
22": 1 competitor
20": 1 competitor 22004 Sam, Koolie, Wendy Crawshaw
20010 Tab, Lab, Pamela Pelletier
24": 1 competitor
24003 Kofi, German Shepherd Dog, Elizabeth Annand

10



